
www. pse. com

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
The Energy~o Do Great Things

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 97034
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

January 6, 2014

Mr. Steven V. King
Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
P.O. BOX 472SO
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE: Information Filing -Docket No. UE-001952

Dear Mr. King:

—~_ ~~,
-1

~ ~ x~ > E e S

p

3

_- cx~
~

.. m
o

In compliance with the Notice of Required Information Filing ("Notice"), issued in Docket No. UE-
001952 on June 1, 2001, by Judge Dennis Moss, Puget Sound Energy, Inc. ("PSE") is filing an original
and twelve (12) copies of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE 449 SERVICE
AGREEMENT that has been executed between The Boeing Company and PSE (the "Boeing
Amendment") and the SECOND AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE 449 SERVICE AGREEMENT
that has been executed between Amcor Rigid Plastics USA, Inc. (formerly known as AMCOR PET
Packaging USA, Inc.) (the "Amcor Amendment"). The effect of the Boeing Amendment and the
Amcor Amendment is to extend the respective existing 449 Service Agreements under the existing
terms and conditions by five years until December 31, 2018.

As noted in the enclosed Boeing Amendment and Amcor Amendment, FSE and the two customers
have agreed to update service information that is part of the respective Interconnection Agreements
and Network Integration Transmission Service Agreements. The Interconnection Agreements and
Network Integration Transmission Service Agreements arise from PSE's Open Access Transmission
Tariff .

Please contact Lynn Logen at (425) 462-3872 for additional information about this filing. If you have
any other questions please contact me at (425) 456-2110.

Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures
cc: Simon J. ffitch

Sheree Carson



a~:~E1V~D

2014 JaN —9 AM 8~ 09

'-.d 4 k.~

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
SCHEDULE 449 SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated as of December

31, 2013, is made by and between AMCOR RIGID PLASTICS USA, INC., formerly known

as AMCOR PET Packaging USA, Inc. ("Customer") and Puget Sound Energy, Inc., a

Washington corporation ("Company" or "PSE").

RECITALS

A. The Company and Customer entered into a Schedule 449 Service Agreement dated

October 23, 2001, for ser~~ice under Schedule 449 (the "Service Agreement"). The

original Service Agreement included Exhibits A, B, and C thereto (collectively, the

"Original E~ibits").

B. The Service Agreement's initial Term terminated at 2400 hours on October 31, 2006.

C. In the First Amendment to Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated November 1,

2006 (the "First Amendment"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the

Service Agreement's Term by an additional term of five (5) years and to update the
service information in the Original Exhibits. The First Amendment included Exhibits
A, B, and C thereto (collectively the "First Updated Exhibits").

D. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated November 1, 2011, (the
"First Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service
Agreement's Term by an additional term of six (6) months and to update the service
information in the First Updated Exhibits. The First Extension included Exhibits A,
B, and C thereto (collectively, the "Second Updated E~ibits").

E. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated May 1, 2012, (the
"Second Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Ser~~ice
Agreement's Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, and the
Second E~'tension, by an additional term of six (6) months. The Second Extension
included Exhibits A, B, and C thereto (collectively, the "Third Updated Exhibits").

F. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated November 1, ?012, (the
"Third Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service
Agreement's Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, the
Second Extension, and the Third Extension by an additional term of six (6) months.
The Third E~rtension included Exhibits A, B, and C thereto (collectively, the "Fourth
Updated Exhibits").

G. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated May 1, 2013, (the
"Fourth Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service
Agreement's Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, the
Second Extension, the Third Extension and the Fourth Extension by an additional
term. of six (6) months. The Fourth Extension included Exhibits A, B, and C thereto
(collectively, the "Fifth Updated Exhibits").

Ex: -C-Extension to Schedule 449 Page 1 of 3
Service Agreement



I. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated November 1, 2013, (the

"Fifth Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service
Agreement's Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, the

Second Extension, the Third Extension, the Fourth Extension and the Fifth Extension

by an additional term of six (6) months. The Fifth Extension included Exhibits A, B,

and C thereto (collectively, the "Sixth Updated E~ibits").

J. The Service Agreement's Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First
Extension, the Second. Ea~ension, the Third Extension, the Fourth Extension, and the
Fifth Extension terminates at 2400 hours on April 30, 2014, unless sooner terminated
pursuant to Sections 3.5 and 9.3 of Schedule 449.

K. Customer and PSE desire to further extend the Service Agreement's Term, as
amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, the Second Extension, the
Third Extension, the Fourth Extension, and the Fifth Extension by five years and to
update the service information in the Sixth Updated Exhibits.

L. Entire Agreement: This Second Amendment to Schedule 449 Service Agreement
contains the entire understanding between and among the undersigned parties in
connection with the subject matter addressed herein. It supersedes and replaces any
and all prior negotiations, agreements, discussions, representations, statements and
promises, whether oral or written. Each Party hereby acknowledges that no promise,
representation or warrani}~ whatsoever, express or implied, has been made by any
other Party or agent or attorney of any other Party to induce it to execute this
document, other than the terms expressly stated in this written Second Amendment to
Schedule 449 Service Agreement.

AGREEMENT

l . Extension of Term. The Company and Customer agree to further extend the
Service Agreement's Term for an additional term of five (5) years to terminate at 2400 hours
on December 31, 2018 unless sooner terminated pursuant to Sections 3.5 and 9.3 of
Schedule 449.

2. Undated Service Information. The Company and Customer agree to update
the service information in the Sixth Updated Exhibits by replacing the Sixth. Updated
E~ibits with the attached forms of Exhibits A, B, and C (the "Seventh Updated Exhibits").
The Seventh Updated Exhibits shall take effect as part of the Service Agreement at
0000 hours on January 1, 2014, unless otherwise specified in the Seventh Updated E~chibits.

3. Continuation of Service A~reemen~ The Service Agreement remains in full
force and effect according to its original terms as amended.

Ex: -C-Extension to Schedule 449 Page 2 of 3
Service Aereement



DATED EFFECTNE: December 31, 2013

Company:

PUGET SOUND ENE , INC.

By: ~
ctor, Business Services and Economic Development

Date Signed: ~~Qi~X ~~ ~JC~--

Customer:

AMCOR ~ LASTICS USA, INC.

By: a ~~~ /~ r

Date Signed: /Z '/4 — ~3

Ex: -C-Extension to Schedule 449 Page 3 of 3
Service Agreement



SECOND AMENDMENT TO
SCHEDULE 449 SERVICE AGREEMENT

Ttus Second Amendment to Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated as of December

31, 2013, is made by and between The Boeing Company ("Customer") and Puget Sound

Energy, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Company" or "PSE").

RECITALS

A. The Company and Customer entered into a Schedtile 449 Service Agreement dated
July 1, 2001, for service under Schedule 449 (the "Service Agreement"). The original
Service Agreement included Exhibits A, B, and C thereto (collectively, the "Original
Exhibits").

B. The Service Agreement's initial Term temunated at 2400 hours on June 3D, 2006.

C. In the First Amendment to Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated October 31, 2005
(the "First Amendment"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service
Agreement's Term by an additional term of five (5) yeazs and to update the service
information in the Original Exhibits. The First Amendment included Exhibits A, B,
and C thereto (collectively the "First Updated Exhibits").

D. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated July 1, 2011, (the "Fast
Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service Agreement's
Term by an additional term of six (6) months and to update the service information in
the First Updated Exhibits. The First Extension included Exhibits A, B, and C thereto
(collectively, the "Second Updated Exhibits").

E. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated January 1, 2012 (the
"Second Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to emend the Service
Ab eement's Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, and the
Second Extension, by an additional term of six (6} months. The Second Extension
included Exhibits A, B, and C thereto (collectively, the "Third Updated Exhibits").

F. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated July 1, 2012, (the "Third
Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service Agreement's
Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, the Second
Extension, and the Third Extension by an additional term of six (6) months. The
Third Extension included E~ibits A, B, and C thereto (collectively, the "Fourth
Updated Exhibits").

G. In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated December 31, 2012, (the
"Fourth Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service
Agreement's Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, the
Second Extension, the Third Extension and the Fourth Extension by an additional
term of sic (6) months. T'he Fourth Extension included Exhibits A, B, and C thereto
(collectively, the "Fifth Updated Exhibits").

Second Amendment to Schedule 449
Service Agrcement Page 1 of 3



In the Extension of Schedule 449 Service Agreement, dated June 30, 2013, (the "Fifth
Extension"), the Company and Customer agreed to extend the Service Agreement's
Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, the Second
Ea~tension, the Third Extension, the Fourth Extension and the Fifth Extension by an
additional term of six (6) months. The Fifth Extension included Exhibits A, B, and C
thereto (collectively, the "Sixth Updated Exhibits").

J. The Service Agreement's Term, as amended by the First Amendment, the First
Extension, the Second Extension, the Third Extension, the Fourth Extension, and the
Fifth Extension terminates at 2400 hours nn December 31, 2013, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to Sections 3.5 and 9.3 of Schedule 449.

K. Customer and PSE desire to further extend the Service Agreement's 'Term, as
amended by the First Amendment, the First Extension, the Second Extension, the
Third Extension, the Fourth Extension, and the Fifth Extension by five years and to
update the service information in the Sixth Updated Exhibits.

AGREEMENT

1. Extension of Term. The Company and Customer agree to further extend the
Service Agreement's Term for an additional term of five (5) years to tem~inate at 2400 hours
on December 31, 2018 unless sooner terminated pursuant to Sections 3.5 and 9.3 of
Schedule 449.

2. Undated Service Information. The Company and Customer agree to update
the service information in the Sixth Updated Exhibits by replacing the Sixth Updated
Exhibits with the attached forms of Exhibits A, B, and C (the "Seventh Updated Exhibits").
The Seventh Updated Exhibits shall take effect as part of the Service Agreement at
0000 hours on January 1, 2014, unless otherwise specified in the Seventh Updated Exhibits.

3. Continuation of Service Agreement. The Service Agreement remains in full
force and effect according to its original terms as amended.

DATED EFFECTIVE: December 31, 2013

Company:

PUGET SOUND ENERG INC.
c

By:
ctor, usiness Services and Economic Development

Date Signed: ~~~~ ~~4 l~j

Second Amendment to Schedule 449
Service Agreement Page 2 of 3



Customer:

THE BOEING: COMPANY

Its: ~~"T/~ / 715 ~~~L~

Date Signed: ~~~U ~l~

Second Amendment w Schedule 449
Service Agreement Page 3 of 3


